LB 14

ŧ.

LB 14

LEGISLATIVE BILL 14

Approved by the Governor November 15, 1985

Introduced by Banking, Commerce & Insurance Committee, DeCamp, 40, Chairperson; Schmit, 23; Pappas, 42; Labedz, 5; Higgins, 9; Haberman, 44; Hartnett, 45

AN ACT relating to political subdivisions; to amend section 23-2420, Revised Statutes Supplement, 1984; to limit liability under the Political Subdivisions Tort Claims Act; to repeal the original section; and to declare an emergency. Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

That section 23-2420, Revised Section 1.

Statutes Supplement, 1984, be amended to read as follows: 23-2420. Sections 23-2401 to 23-2420 and section 2 of this act may be cited as the Political Subdivisions Tort Claims Act.

Sec. 2. The total amount recoverable under the Political Subdivisions Tort Claims Act for claims arising out of an occurrence after the effective date of this act shall be limited to:

(1) One million dollars for any person for any number of claims arising out of a single occurrence; and

(2) Five million dollars for all claims arising out of a single occurrence.

Sec. 3. That original section 23-2420, Revised

Statutes Supplement, 1984, is repealed. Sec. 4. Since an emergency exists, this act shall be in full force and take effect, from and after its passage and approval, according to law.